Time
9:00

16:00

SCIENTIFIC PANEL ON
GENETICALLY MODIFIED ORGANISMS
164" Panel Plenary meeting

19-20 June 2024
9:00-16:00/ 9:00-12:30
AGENDA

Location: EFSA premises, Parma

Chair: Ewen Mullins

No.

=t

4.1

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

Item
Welcome and Apologies for absence

Adoption of the agenda
Declarations of interest

Report on written procedure since the
163 Plenary

Minutes of the 163™ Plenary meeting

Scientific outputs submitted for
discussion /adoption

Application for authorisation of genetically
modified maize MON 95275 in accordance
with  Regulation (EC) No. 1829/2003
(AP173) GMFF-2022-5890
EFSA-Q-2022-00330

European Parliament’s request for a scientific
opinion on recent studies on the proposal for
a regulation of the European Parliament and
the Council on plants obtained by certain NGT
and their food and feed and amending
regulation (EU) 2017/625
EFSA-Q-2024-00178

Scientific opinion on NGT-M
EFSA-Q-2022-00508

Application for authorisation of genetically
modified maize DP910521 in accordance with
Regulation (EC) No. 1829/2003 (AP174)
GMFF-2021-2473

EFSA-Q-2022-00120

End of day 1

EUROPEAN
FOOD
SAFETY
AUTHORITY

Presenter/comments
Chair

Chair
Chair

Chair

For discussion and possible adoption

For discussion and possible adoption

For discussion and possible adoption

For discussion and possible adoption


https://open.efsa.europa.eu/questions/EFSA-Q-2022-00330
https://open.efsa.europa.eu/questions/EFSA-Q-2024-00178
https://open.efsa.europa.eu/questions/EFSA-Q-2022-00508
https://open.efsa.europa.eu/questions/EFSA-Q-2022-00120

AGENDA - 19-20 June 2024
164t GMO Panel Plenary meeting

Day 2 - 20 June

Time
9:00

12:30

No.
6

6.1

6.2

7.1

7.2

8.1

8.2
8.3

8.4

Item

Other scientific topics for
information/discussion

Presentation of the procurement on the
development of risk assessment methodology
for RNAi-based GM plants

Update on recent activities on the
improvement of PMEM plans for import and
processing applications

Update on new mandates

Applications

Mandates

Feedback from the Scientific Committee/

Scientific Panels/EFSA/ EC
Scientific Committee

European Commission

Scientific Panel(s) including their Working
Groups

17t GMO Network meeting
Any other business

End of the meeting

Presenter/comments

For information

For information

For information

For information
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