SCIENTIFIC PANEL ON GENETICALLY MODIFIED ORGANISMS

164th Panel Plenary meeting



19-20 June 2024 9:00-16:00 / 9:00-12:30 AGENDA

Location: EFSA premises, Parma

Chair: Ewen Mullins

Time	No.	Item	Presenter/comments
9:00	1	Welcome and Apologies for absence	Chair
	2	Adoption of the agenda	Chair
	3	Declarations of interest	Chair
	4	Report on written procedure since the 163 rd Plenary	Chair
	4.1	Minutes of the 163 rd Plenary meeting	
	5	Scientific outputs submitted for discussion /adoption	
	5.1	Application for authorisation of genetically modified maize MON 95275 in accordance with Regulation (EC) No. 1829/2003 (AP173) GMFF-2022-5890 EFSA-Q-2022-00330	For discussion and possible adoption
	5.2	European Parliament's request for a scientific opinion on recent studies on the proposal for a regulation of the European Parliament and the Council on plants obtained by certain NGT and their food and feed and amending regulation (EU) 2017/625 EFSA-Q-2024-00178	For discussion and possible adoption
	5.3	Scientific opinion on NGT-M <u>EFSA-Q-2022-00508</u>	For discussion and possible adoption
	5.4	Application for authorisation of genetically modified maize DP910521 in accordance with Regulation (EC) No. 1829/2003 (AP174) GMFF-2021-2473 EFSA-Q-2022-00120	For discussion and possible adoption
16:00		End of day 1	

AGENDA – 19-20 June 2024 164th GMO Panel Plenary meeting



Day 2 - 20 June

,		-	
Time	No.	Item	Presenter/comments
9:00	6	Other scientific topics for information/discussion	
	6.1	Presentation of the procurement on the development of risk assessment methodology for RNAi-based GM plants	For information
	6.2	Update on recent activities on the improvement of PMEM plans for import and processing applications	For information
	7	Update on new mandates	For information
	7.1	Applications	
	7.2	Mandates	
	8	Feedback from the Scientific Committee/ Scientific Panels/EFSA/ EC	For information
	8.1	Scientific Committee	
	8.2	European Commission	
	8.3	Scientific Panel(s) including their Working Groups	
	8.4	17 th GMO Network meeting	
	9	Any other business	
12:30		End of the meeting	